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Kingscliff High School HSC Assessment Schedule 2020 – 2021 
Term 4 2020 

  

Date WK Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
Mon 14 Oct 
 
 
Fri 16 Oct 

1 12 Oct 2020 
DAY 3 
 

13 Oct 2020 
DAY 4 

14 Oct 2020 
DAY 5 
 

15 Oct 2020 
DAY 6 
 
 

16 Oct 2020 
DAY 7 

Mon 19 Oct 
 
 
Fri 23 Oct 

2 19 Oct 2020 
DAY 1 

20 Oct 2020 
DAY 2 
HSC EXAMS 

21 Oct 2020 
DAY 3 
HSC EXAMS 

22 Oct 2020 
DAY 4 
HSC EXAMS 
 

23 Oct 2020 
DAY 5 
HSC EXAMS 

Mon 26 Oct 
 
 
Fri 30 Oct 

3 26 Oct 2020 
DAY 6 

HSC EXAMS 

27 Oct 2020 
DAY 7 
HSC EXAMS 

28 Oct 2020 
DAY 1 
HSC EXAMS 

 

29 Oct 2020 
DAY 2 
HSC EXAMS 
 

30 Oct 2020 
DAY 3 
HSC EXAMS 

 
Mon 2 Nov 
 
 
Fri 6 Nov 

4 2 Nov 2020 
DAY 4 
HSC EXAMS 

3 Nov 2020 
DAY 5 
HSC EXAMS 

4 Nov 2020 
DAY 6 
HSC EXAMS 

 

5 Nov 2020 
DAY 7 
HSC EXAMS 

 

6 Nov 2020 
DAY 1 

HSC EXAMS 

Mon 9 Nov 
 
 
 
Fri 13 Nov 

5 9 Nov 2020 
DAY 2 

HSC EXAMS 
 

10 Nov 2020 
DAY 3 

HSC EXAMS 
 

11 Nov 2020 
DAY 4 
HSC EXAMS 

12 Nov 2020 
DAY 5 

13 Nov 2020 
DAY 6 

Mon 16 Nov 
 
 
 
Fri 20 Nov 

6 16 Nov 2020 
DAY 7 

 

17 Nov 2020 
DAY 1 

18 Nov 2020 
DAY 2 
 

19 Nov 2020 
DAY 3 

 
 

20 Nov 2020 
DAY 4 
Society and Culture 
PIP Proposal 

Mon 23 Nov 
 
 
 
 
Fri 27 Nov  

7 23 Nov 2020 
DAY 5 
 
 
 
 

24 Nov 2020 
DAY 6 

25 Nov 2020 
DAY 7 

 

26 Nov 2020 
DAY 1 
 

27 Nov 2020 
DAY 2 
Food Technology  
Nutritional investigation 

Mon 30 Nov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Fri 4 Dec 

8 30 Nov 2020 
DAY 3 

1 Dec 2020 
DAY 4 
Society and Culture 
Depth Study 1 

2 Dec 2020 
DAY 5 

Music – Composition 
and Aural task. 
 

3 Dec 2020 
DAY 6 

Maths Extension 1 
 

4 Dec 2020 
DAY 7 
EES – Depth Study 
Textiles & Design – 
Task 1 
Timber B - Project 
Folio & Planning, 15% 
Dance Major Study 
Submission 
Visual Arts Powerpoint 
Presentation 

Mon 7 Dec 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Fri 11 Dec 

9 7 Dec 2020 
DAY 1 
CAFS IRP due 
Timber A and 
Multimedia – Project 
Folio and Planning, 15% 
Geography Task 1 
Aboriginal Studies 
Task 1 

8 Dec 2020 
DAY 2 

English Studies, 
Standard and 
Advanced – Task 1 
Drama – Performance 
Essay 
 

9 Dec 2020 
DAY 3 

Marine Studies – 
Practical 
Economics Task 1 
Legal Studies Task 1 
 

10 Dec 2020 
DAY 4 

Physics – Depth Study 
 
 

11 Dec 2020 
DAY 5 
Biology – Depth Study 
Ancient History 
source analysis 
Modern History  
source analysis 
 

Mon 14 Dec 
 
 
 
 
Fri 18 Dec 

10 14 Dec 2020 
DAY 6 

Maths Standard 1 
Maths Standard 2 
Maths Advanced 
Maths Extension 2 

15 Dec 2020 
DAY 7 

 
 

16 Dec 2020 
DAY 1 
Business Studies 
Task 1 
PDHPE Core 1 
P1-12PEB / P3 12PEA 

17 Dec 2020 
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 
DAY 

18 Dec 2020 
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 
DAY 
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Kingscliff High School HSC Assessment Schedule 2020 – 2021 
Term 1 2021 

Date WK Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
Mon 25 Jan 
 
Fri 29 Jan 

1 25 Jan 2021 
SCHOOL HOLIDAYS 

26 Jan 2021 
AUSTRALIA DAY 
HOLIDAY 

27 Jan 2021 
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 
DAY  

28 Jan 2021 
DAY 1 
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 
DAY 

29 Jan 2021 
DAY 2 

Mon 1 Feb 
 
 
Fri 5 Feb 

2 1 Feb 2021 
DAY 3 

2 Feb 2021 
DAY 4 

3 Feb 2021 
DAY 5 

4 Feb 2021 
DAY 6 
 

5 Feb 2021 
DAY 7 
 

Mon 8 Feb 
 
 
Fri 12 Feb 

3 8 Feb 2021 
DAY 1 

9 Feb 2021 
DAY 2 

10 Feb 2021 
DAY 3 

11 Feb 2021 
DAY 4 
Society and Culture 
Secondary Research 

12 Feb 2021 
DAY 5 

Mon 15 Feb 
 
 
Fri 19 Feb 

4 15 Feb 2021 
DAY 6 

16 Feb 2021 
DAY 7 

17 Feb 2021 
DAY 1 

18 Feb 2021 
DAY 2 

19 Feb 2021 
DAY 3 

Mon 22 Feb 
 
 
Fri 26 Feb 

5 22 Feb 2021 
DAY 4 

23 Feb 2021 
DAY 5 
 

24 Feb 2021 
DAY 6 

25 Feb 2021 
DAY 7 

 

26 Feb 2021 
DAY 1 
 

Mon 1 Mar 
 
 
 
 
Fri 5 Mar 

6 1 Mar 2021 
DAY 2 

2 Mar 2021 
DAY 3 

Chemistry – Depth 
Study 
Aboriginal Studies 
Task 1 

3 Mar 2021 
DAY 4 

4 Mar 2021 
DAY 5 

5 Mar 2021 
DAY 6 

Mon 8 Mar 
 
 
 
 
 
Fri 12 Mar 

7 8 Mar 2021 
DAY 7 

9 Mar 2021 
DAY 1 

10 Mar 2021 
DAY 2 
Food Technology – 
Case Study Report 
Drama  - Individual 
Performance 
Submission 

11 Mar 2021 
DAY 3 
Visual Arts In Class 
Essay 12VA A 

12 Mar 2021 
DAY 4 
Visual Arts In Class 
Essay 12VA B 

Mon 15 Mar 
 
 
 
 
 
Fri 19 Mar  

8 15 Mar 2021 
DAY 5 

Music Presentation 
Task 
 
 

16 Mar 2021 
DAY 6 

Maths Extension 1 

17 Mar 2021 
DAY 7 
Dance Presentation of 
Core Work 

18 Mar 2021 
DAY 1 
CAFS Comparative 
study due 
Business Studies 
Task 2 
Geography Task 2 

19 Mar 2021 
DAY 2 
 

Mon 22 Mar 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Fri 26 Mar 

9 22 Mar 2021 
DAY 3 

Marine Studies – 
Research 
Economics Task 2 
Legal Studies Task 2 

23 Mar 2021 
DAY 4 
Physics – Modules Test 
 

24 Mar 2021 
DAY 5 
Biology A – Modules 
Test 
Modern History 
Historical Analysis 
Ancient History  
Open book test 
 

25 Mar 2021 
DAY 6 

Maths Standard 1 
Maths Standard 2 
Maths Advanced 
Maths Extension 2 

26 Mar 2021 
DAY 7 
Biology B – Modules 
Test 
EES – Modules Test 
SLR - Task 2a Theory 
P1 SRA, SRB / P3 SRC 
SLR - Task 3a Prac 
P1 SRA, SRB / P2 SRC 
Textiles & Design – 
Task 2 
Timber B – Industry 
Study, 15% 

Mon 29 Mar 
 
 
 
 
Fri 2 Apr 

10 29 Mar 2021 
DAY 1 
PDHPE Core 2 Case 
Study 
Timber A & Multimedia 
– Industry Study, 15% 

30 Mar 2021 
DAY 2 
English Studies, 
Standard and 
Advanced – Task 2 
 

31 Mar 2021 
DAY 3 
Chemistry – Modules 
Test 

1 Apr 2021 
DAY 4 
Society and Culture 
First primary research 
data 

2 Apr 2021 
GOOD FRIDAY 
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Kingscliff High School HSC Assessment Schedule 2020 – 2021 
Term 2 2021 

Date WK Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
Mon 19 Apr 
 
Fri 23 Apr 

1 19 April 2021 
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 
DAY 

20 April 2021 
DAY 5 

21 Apr 2021 
DAY 6 

 

22 May 2021 
DAY 7 

 

23 Apr 2021 
DAY 1 

Mon 26 Apr 
 
Fri 30 Apr 

2 26 Apr 2021 
DAY 2 

27 Apr 2021 
DAY 3 

28 Apr 2021 
DAY 4 
Society and Culture 
Depth Study 2 

29 Apr 2021 
DAY 5 

30 Apr 2021 
DAY 6 

Mon 3 May 
 
 
Fri 7 May 

3 3 May 2021 
DAY 7 
 

4 May 2021 
DAY 1 

5 May 2021 
DAY 2 

 

6 May 2021 
DAY 3 

7 May 2021 
DAY 4 

Mon 10 May 
 
 
 
 
 
Fri 14 May 

4 10 May 2021 
DAY 5 

11 May 2021 
DAY 6 

12 May 2021 
DAY 7 
SLR – Task 1 
P1 SRA, SRB 
P2 SRC 

13 May 2021 
DAY 1 

14 May 2021 
DAY 2 

Mon 17 May 
 
 
Fri 21 May 

5 17 May 2021 
DAY 3 
 

18 May 2021 
DAY 4 

19 May 2021 
DAY 5 

Biology – Working 
Scientifically 

20 May 2021 
DAY 6 

21 May 2021 
DAY 7 
 

Mon 24 May 
 
 
 
Fri 28 May 

6 24 May 2021 
DAY 1 
Aboriginal Studies 
Task 2 

25 May 2021 
DAY 2 
English Studies, 
Standard and 
Advanced – Task 3 

26 May 2021 
DAY 3 
 

27 May 2021 
DAY 4 

28 May 2021 
DAY 5 
Music Popular Music 
Performance Task 

Mon 31 May 
 
 
 
 
Fri 4 June 

7 31 May 2021 
DAY 6 
Maths Standard 1 
Maths Standard 2 
Maths Advanced 
Maths Extension 2 

1 June 2021 
DAY 7 

2 June 2021 
DAY 1 

3 June 2021 
DAY 2 
Food Technology – 
Prototype Prac 
 

4 June 2021 
DAY 3 

Mon 7 June 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Fri 11 June 

8 7 June 2021 
DAY 4 
Economics Task 3 

8 June 2021 
DAY 5 
 
 
 

9 June 2021 
DAY 6 
Maths Extension 1 

10 June 2021 
DAY 7 
EES – Working 
Scientifically 
Food Technology – 
Prototype Report due 
Textiles & Design – 
Task 3 
Timber B - Major 
Project Progress Mark, 
40% 

11 June 2021 
DAY 1 
PDHPE Option 4 
Investigation 
CAFS Essay 
Timber A & Multimedia 
– Major Project 
Progress Mark, 40% 
Geography Task 3 

Mon 14 June 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Fri 18 June 

9 14 June 2021 
QUEEN’S  
BIRTHDAY 
PUBLIC HOLIDAY 

15 June 2021 
DAY 2 
Drama – Group 
Performance 
 

16 June 2021 
DAY 3 
Marine Studies – 
Personal Interest 
Project 
Visual Arts BOW 
Presentation 
Legal Studies Task 3 

17 June 2021 
DAY 4 
Society and Culture 
Core Module 

18 June 2021 
DAY 5 
Ancient History 
Historical Analysis 
 

Mon 21 June 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Fri 25 June 

10 21 June 2021 
DAY 6 
 

22 June 2021 
DAY 7 
SLR - Task 2b Theory 
P1 SRA, SRB / P2 SRC 
SLR - Task 3b Prac 
P1 SRA, SRB / P2 SRC 
Dance Presentation of 
Core Performance 

23 June 2021 
DAY 1 
Business Studies 
Task 3 
Aboriginal Studies 
Task 2 

24 June 2021 
DAY 2 
 
 

25 June 2021 
DAY 3 

 

Primary Industries – Work Placement 
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Kingscliff High School HSC Assessment Schedule 2020 – 2021 
Term 3 2021 

Date WK Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 
Mon 12 July 
 
 
 
 
Fri 16 July 

1 12 July 2021 
STAFF DEVELOPMENT 
DAY 

13 July 2021 
DAY 4 

14 July 2021 
DAY 5 
 

15 July 2021 
DAY 6 
Maths Standard 1 

16 July 2021 
DAY 7 
Timber B - Major 
Project Progress 
Completion Check Point 

Mon 19 July 
 
 
 
 
Fri 23 July 

2 19 July 2021 
DAY 1 
Timber A & Multimedia 
– Major Project 
Progress Completion 
Check Point 

20 July 2021 
DAY 2 

21 July 2021 
DAY 3 
Assessment Free 
for Year 12 

22 July 2021 
DAY 4 
Assessment Free 
for Year 12 

23 July 2021 
DAY 5 
Assessment Free 
for Year 12 

Mon 26 July 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Fri 30 July 

3 26 July 2021 
DAY 6 
TRIAL HSC 
English Stnd & Adv P1 
English Studies 
Portfolio due 

27 July 2021 
DAY 7 
TRIAL HSC 
English Stnd & Adv P2 

28 July 2021 
DAY 1 
TRIAL HSC 

29 July 2021 
DAY 2 
TRIAL HSC 

30 July 2021 
DAY 3 
TRIAL HSC 

Mon 2 Aug 
 
 
 
Fri 6 Aug 

4 2 Aug 2021 
DAY 4 
TRIAL HSC 

3 Aug 2021 
DAY 5 
TRIAL HSC 

4 Aug 2021 
DAY 6 
TRIAL HSC 
 

5 Aug 2021 
DAY 7 
TRIAL HSC 

6 Aug 2021 
DAY 1 
TRIAL HSC 

Mon 9 Aug 
 
 
 
Fri 13 Aug 

5 9 Aug 2021 
DAY 2 
TRIAL HSC 

10 Aug 2021 
DAY 3 
TRIAL HSC 

11 Aug 2021 
DAY 4 
TRIAL HSC 

 

12 Aug 2021 
DAY 5 
TRIAL HSC 

13 Aug 2021 
DAY 6 
TRIAL HSC 

Mon 16 Aug 
 
 
 
Fri 20 Aug 

6 16 Aug 2021 
DAY 7 

17 Aug 2021 
DAY 1 

18 Aug 2021 
DAY 2 

19 Aug 2021 
DAY 3 

20 Aug 2021 
DAY 4 

Mon 23 Aug 
 
 
 
Fri 27 Aug 

7 23 Aug 2021 
DAY 5 

24 Aug 2021 
DAY 6 

25 Aug 2021 
DAY 7 

26 Aug 2021 
DAY 1 

27 Aug 2021 
DAY 2 

Mon 30 Aug 
 
 
 
Fri 3 Sept 

8 30 Aug 2021 
DAY 3 

31 Aug 2021 
DAY 4 

1 Sep 2021 
DAY 5 

2 Sep 2021 
DAY 6 

3 Sep 2021 
DAY 7 

Mon 6 Sept 
 
 
 
Fri 10 Sept 

9 6 Sep 20218 
DAY 1 

7 Sep 2021 
DAY 2 

8 Sep 2021 
DAY 3 

9 Sep 2021 
DAY 4 

10 Sep 2021 
DAY 5 

Mon 13 Sept 
 
 
 
Fri 17 Sept 

10 13 Sep 2021 
DAY 6 

14 Sep 2021 
DAY 7 

15 Sep 2021 
DAY 1 

16 Sep 2021 
DAY 2 

17 Sep 2021 
DAY 3 

 

Physics and Chemistry – Practical Test (in Exam Period) 


